
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 08/09/15 – 09/26/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Health Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Immigration Services

Bystander Effect

American Stroke 
Association

Beating the Heat

School Safety

CONCLICO Informs

Affordable Housing

08/12/15

08/19/15

08/27/15

09/01/15

09/09/15

09/19/15

09/26/15

07:45 AM

03:00 PM

06:55 AM

06:55 AM

09:50 AM

12:00 PM

01:00 PM

15.00

25.00

05.00

05.00

10.00

20.00

15.00

USCIS wants to combat 
immigration services scams by 
informing listeners with the right 
tools and resources needed to 
protect themselves from dishonest 
practices.
Pastor Arnaldo Torres talks about 
the severe repercussions of the 
bystander effect has on the overall 
integrity of the community.  He 
urges listeners to help one another 
as human-kind is meant to in the 
eyes of God.
Approximately 1 in 3 people have 
high blood pressure but only a 
fraction has it under control.  Here 
are some tips and information on 
hypertension and how to take 
control.
Last month was the hottest August 
ever recorded on earth and the 
heat isn’t going away yet.  
Listeners are informed to stay 
sheltered during the peak hours 
the sun is out and the importance 
to stay hydrated.
Now that kids will be back in 
school, parents are reminded to 
stay in touch with who their 
children’s teachers are and have 
contact information of their 
children’s friends.  It is up to the 
parents to keep track of their kids 
and ensure their safety.
A discussion about the resulting 
House vote to cut funding to 
Planned Parenthood and what it 
means for the health-care of low 
income women.
An informational segment that 
informs listeners of how to find 
and apply for low-income housing 
units for rental and the buildings 
that are under development.


