Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 08/09/15 – 09/26/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues Community Issues	Immigration Services Bystander Effect	08/12/15 08/19/15	07:45 AM 03:00 PM	15.00 25.00	USCIS wants to combat immigration services scams by informing listeners with the right tools and resources needed to protect themselves from dishonest practices. Pastor Arnaldo Torres talks about the severe repercussions of the bystander effect has on the overall integrity of the community. He
Health Issues	American Stroke Association	08/27/15	06:55 AM	05.00	urges listeners to help one another as human-kind is meant to in the eyes of God. Approximately 1 in 3 people have high blood pressure but only a fraction has it under control. Here are some tips and information on
Health Issues	Beating the Heat	09/01/15	06:55 AM	05.00	hypertension and how to take control. Last month was the hottest August ever recorded on earth and the heat isn't going away yet. Listeners are informed to stay
Family Issues	School Safety	09/09/15	09:50 AM	10.00	sheltered during the peak hours the sun is out and the importance to stay hydrated. Now that kids will be back in school, parents are reminded to stay in touch with who their children's teachers are and have contact information of their children's friends. It is up to the
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	09/19/15	12:00 PM	20.00	parents to keep track of their kids and ensure their safety. A discussion about the resulting House vote to cut funding to Planned Parenthood and what it means for the health-care of low
Community Issues	Affordable Housing	09/26/15	01:00 PM	15.00	income women. An informational segment that informs listeners of how to find and apply for low-income housing units for rental and the buildings that are under development.